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

Blaine, MN 55449-5768 | Anoka County | Northeast Market
20,980 SF Class B Office - General Bldg 3,091 SF Available at $14.00 - $27.69

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term

$750/ mo Gross. Newer 2005 building is conveniently located at the corner of 109TH Ave and Radisson in Blaine. Easy access to either

downtown via Radisson to 35W South but close to several local restaurants, Target, Best Buy.
2 290/295 650 650 325 $27.69 Gross Office Yes Now

2 295 325 650 325 $27.69 Gross Office Yes Now
$750/ mo Gross. Newer 2005 building is conveniently located at the corner of 109TH Ave and Radisson in Blaine. Easy access to either
downtown via Radisson to 35W South but close to several local restaurants, Target, Best Buy.

Listing Company Edina Realty Inc - Brad Dunham (612) 720-8007

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com
Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.

Prepared By: Jacob Gerads
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12th Street Square Building - 6080 12th St

Oakdale, MN 55128-6106 | Washington County | Northeast Market
6,469 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 3,500 SF Available at $12.00 Gross

Great small spaces available for retail operators, or small office tenants.

Easy access to and from 94 and 694.

Property Type General Office Land Area 0.56 Ac.
Bldg Size 6,469 SF Zoning - -
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built - - % Occupied 62.9%
Building Class C Available SF 3,500 SF
Stories 1 Max Contig 1,750 SF
Typical Floor 6,000 /SF Min Divisible 650 SF
Parking Spaces 15 Rental Rate $12.00 Gross
Parking Ratio - - Sale Price Not for Sale
Tenancy Multi-Tenant Price/SF Not for Sale
Core Factor Operating Exp/SF - -
Elevators 0 Taxes/SF - -
Parcel # 163-3002921330002
Floor Unit  SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term
1 1,100 1,750 1,100 $12.00 Gross No Now
Great small spaces available for retail operators, or small office tenants. Easy access to and from 94 and 694.
1 1,750 1,750 650 $12.00 Gross Yes Now
Great small spaces available for retail operators, or small office tenants. Easy access to and from 94 and 694.
1 650 1,750 650 $12.00 Gross Yes Now
Great small spaces available for retail operators, or small office tenants. Easy access to and from 94 and 694.
1 / 1,750 1,750 650 $12.00 Gross No Now

Listing Company Yablo Commercial Real Estate - Ryan Hoveland (763) 231-0282

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com

Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.

Prepared By: Jacob Gerads
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Keg House - 34 13th Ave

Minneapolis, MN 55413 | Hennepin County | Northeast Market
44,887 SF Class B Office - General Bldg 6,942 SF Available at $8.01 - $12.50 Net

Brick building located on the Grain Belt Brewery Campus Site. overlooks the Mississippi River Sip Coffee Shop on site located just minutes from
Downtown Minneapolis, 35W & 1-94 restaurants nearby: Erte, The Modern Cafe, The Sample Room, Elsie's and Psycho Suzie's include artists,
architects, non-profits, publishers, gallery, chiropractic clinic and photographers on site and off-street parking available.

Property Type General Office
Bldg Size 44,887 SF
Status Existing
Year Built 1950

Building Class B
Stories 2
Typical Floor 44,887 ISF
Parking Spaces 20
Parking Ratio 0.50 /1000 SF
Tenancy Multi-Tenant

Core Factor
Elevators 1

Parcel # 053-1502924140027

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig
1 108 4,478 4,478
1 110 1,172 1,172
1 B002C 1,292 1,292

Min Div
4478

1,172

1,292

Lease Rate
$12.50 Net

$12.50 Net

$8.01 Net

Land Area 1.31 Ac.
Zoning 1-1
Sublease No

% Occupied 84.53%

Available SF 6,942 SF
Max Contig 4,478 SF
Min Divisible 1,172 SF
Rental Rate $8.01 - $12.50 Net
Sale Price Not for Sale
Price/SF Not for Sale

Operating Exp/SF $5.99 /SF

Taxes/SF - -
Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term
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
35

Easy access to University Avenue & Central Avenue. Ample parking. Building break room/meeting area. Generous Tl packages.

Property Type General Office
Bldg Size 31,699 SF
Status Existing
Year Built 1968

Building Class C
Stories 1
Typical Floor 31,699 /SF
Parking Spaces 136
Parking Ratio 4.29 /1000 SF
Tenancy Multi-Tenant

Core Factor
Elevators 0
Parcel # 003-113024420006

Floor  Unit SF Avail Max Contig
1 105 4,428 12,079

-1- 112 1,217 2,503

1- 112/114 2,503 2,503

-1- 114 1,286 2,503

Min Div
4,428

1,217
1,217

1,286

Lease Rate
$12.00 Gross

$12.00 Gross
$12.00 Gross

$12.00 Gross

Land Area 6.59 Ac.
Zoning 1-1
Sublease No
% Occupied 54%

Available SF 14,582 SF
Max Contig 12,079 SF
Min Divisible 1,217 SF
Rental Rate $12.00 Gross
Sale Price Not for Sale
Price/SF Not for Sale

Operating Exp/SF $5.35 /SF

Space Type
Office

Office
Office

Office

Taxes/SF $1.83 /SF

Vacant  Occupancy Term

Yes Now Negotiable
Yes Now Negotiable
Yes Now

Yes Now Negotiable

Quiet Business Park setting. Landlord will do $12.00 gross deals including utilities and janitorial. Vacancies can be combined for a total of

14,853 contiguous sq. ft.

1 119 1,796 8,976

1,796

$12.00 Gross

Office

Yes Now Negotiable

Quiet Business Park setting. Landlord will do $12.00 gross deals including utilities and janitorial. Vacancies can be combined for a total of

14,853 contiguous sq. ft.

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com

Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.
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North Central | - 500 73rd Ave NE 35

Fridley, MN 55432 | Anoka County | Northeast Market
31,699 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 14,582 SF Available at $12.00 Gross

Floor  Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant  Occupancy Term
1 119/105 6,224 12,079 1,796 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now
1 119/121 4,548 12,079 1,796 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now
1 119/105/121 8,976 12,079 1,796 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now
1 121 2,752 12,079 2,752 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now Negotiable

Quiet Business Park setting. Landlord will do $12.00 gross deals including utilities and janitorial. Vacancies can be combined for a total of
14,853 contiguous sq. ft.
1 123 3,103 10,283 3,103 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now Negotiable
Quiet Business Park setting. Landlord will do $12.00 gross deals including utilities and janitorial. Vacancies can be combined for a total of
14,853 contiguous sq. ft.

1 123/105 7,531 12,079 3,103 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now
1 123/121 5,855 12,079 2,752 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now
-'; 123/105/121 10,283 12,079 2,752 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now
1 Mult. Suites 12,079 12,079 1,796 $12.00 Gross Office Yes Now

Listing Company Colliers International/Minneapolis-St Paul - Dan Friedner (952) 897-7863 / Jay Chmieleski (952) 897-7801 / Justin Rath (952)
897-7803 / CSM Corporation - Bruce Carland (612) 395-7028

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com
Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.

Prepared By: Jacob Gerads
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Franklyn Center - 2497 E 7th Ave 36

North Saint Paul, MN 55109-2902 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
18,746 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 3,130 SF Available at $10.00 NNN

N W
'S\‘h@n \

Great Access to Hwy 36, Hwy 120, and McKnight Road. Ample On Site Parking. Many Area Amenities including: Grocery stores, library,City Hall,
restaurants, and other retailers. * Call ERSI at 651-482-1871 for more information and to view other available listings. www.essencerealestate.com

Property Type General Office Land Area 0.55 Ac.
Bldg Size 18,746 SF Zoning RM-3
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built 1958 % Occupied 83.3%
Building Class C Available SF 3,130 SF
Stories 2 Max Contig 1,743 SF
Typical Floor 8,728 ISF Min Divisible 267 SF
Parking Spaces 58 Rental Rate $10.00 NNN
Parking Ratio 2.90 /1000 SF Sale Price Not for Sale
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

Listing Company Continental Development Corporation - Courtnie Kirvelay (763) 757-7568

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com

Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.
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Anthony Place - 2855 Anthony Ln 46

Saint Anthony, MN 55418 | Hennepin County | Northeast Market
35,577 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 5,000 SF Available at $8.00 - $14.00 Gross
For Sale at $1,400,000 ($39.35 PSF)

Quiet setting near Francis Gross Golf Course. 2 minute drive to NE Minneapolis or 35W Roseville. First and second floor availability. Full service
leases with professional management and on call maintenance services.

Property Type General Office Land Area 2.27 Ac.
Bldg Size 35,577 SF Zoning (Office)
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built 1979 % Occupied 85.95%
Building Class C Available SF 5,000 SF
Stories 2 Max Contig 5,000 SF
Typical Floor 11,542 /SF Min Divisible 850 SF
Parking Spaces 144 Rental Rate $8.00 - $14.00 Gross
Parking Ratio 4.04 /1000 SF Sale Price $1,400,000
Tenancy Multi-Tenant Price/SF $39.35 /SF
Core Factor Operating Exp/SF - -
Elevators Taxes/SF $1.55 ISF

Parcel # 053-0702923110033

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant  Occupancy Term
1-2 5,000 5,000 850 $8.00 - $14.00 Gross Office Yes Now Negotiable

Listing Company Colliers International/Minneapolis-St Paul - Dan Altstatt (952) 837-3049

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com
Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.
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Heather Ridge Bldg - 2345-2399 N Ariel St

Maplewood, MN 55109-2248 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
25,800 SF Class B Office - General Bldg 8,336 SF Available at $13.50 MG

47

Easy access to Highway 36 via White Bear Avenue. Restaurants and retail within close proximity. Flexible floor plans. Monument signage available.

Property Type General Office
Bldg Size 25,800 SF
Status Existing
Year Built 1996

Building Class B
Stories 1
Typical Floor 6,250 /SF
Parking Spaces 200
Parking Ratio - -
Tenancy Multi-Tenant

Core Factor
Elevators 0

Land Area 4.34 Ac.
Zoning C
Sublease No
% Occupied 67.69%

Available SF 8,336 SF
Max Contig 6,244 SF
Min Divisible 2,092 SF
Rental Rate $13.50 MG
Sale Price Not for Sale
Price/SF Not for Sale

Operating Exp/SF $7.05 /SF
Taxes/SF $5.70 /SF

Parcel # 123-112922310063

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy
1 5/2385 2,092 2,092 2,092 $13.50 MG Office Yes Now

Term
Negotiable

Listing Company Colliers International/Minneapolis-St Paul - Eric Rapp (952) 837-3060 / Jay Chmieleski (952) 897-7801

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com
Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.
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Hamline Park Plaza - 570 Asbury St

48

Saint Paul, MN 55104-1849 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
38,050 SF Class A Office - General Bldg 20,057 SF Available at $20.00 - $25.00 Gross Lease

MAMLINE PARK
PLATA

Located near Hamline University and numerous retail amenities. Easy access to 1-94, Minneapolis CBD & St. Paul CBD. Light Rail Green Line five
minute walk. Comcast availability. Daily trash and restroom cleaning. Weekly vacuuming. Storage lockers available. Heated underground parking.

8.69/1,000 parking. Exterior signage available.

Property Type General Office
Bldg Size 38,050 SF
Status Existing
Year Built 1984

Building Class A
Stories 3
Typical Floor 11,000 /SF
Parking Spaces 327
Parking Ratio 8.59 /1000 SF
Tenancy Multi-Tenant

Core Factor
Elevators 2
Parcel # 123-342923230228; 123-342923230227

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig  Min Div
1 101 2,482 3,406 2,482
-1- 101/103 4,410 4,410 1,312
‘; 103 1,928 4,410 1,312
1 108 385 385 385
- 1- 109 881 1,529 881

Land Area 2.00 Ac.
Zoning Apartment RM2
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

Taxes/SF - -
Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy
$16.05 Gross Office Yes Now

71

Term

Listing Company Premier Commercial Properties - Robert (Marty) Fisher (763) 862-2005

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com

Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.

Prepared By: Jacob Gerads

Page 83 of 123



708 Cleveland Avenue SW - 708 Cleveland Ave 72

New Brighton, MN 55112 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
17,426 SF Class B Office - General Bldg 1,369 SF Available at $11.00 Net

Property Type General Office Land Area 1.57 Ac.
Bldg Size 17,426 SF Zoning B-2
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built 1999 % Occupied 92.14%
Building Class B Available SF 1,369 SF
Stories 2 Max Contig 1,369 SF
Typical Floor 8,561 /SF Min Divisible 1,369 SF
Parking Spaces 79 Rental Rate $11.00 Net
Parking Ratio 6.50 /1000 SF Sale Price Not for Sale
Tenancy Multi-Tenant Price/SF Not for Sale
Core Factor Operating Exp/SF $5.85 /ISF
Elevators Taxes/SF $2.94 /SF

Parcel # 123-323023440023

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term
1 1,369 1,369 1,369 $11.00 Net Office Yes Now

Listing Company Transwestern - Michael Honsa (612) 359-1631 / Michael Salmen (612) 359-1660 / Francis Richie (612) 359-1674
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Ivy League Place - 475 Cleveland Ave N

Saint Paul, MN 55104-5031 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
40,129 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 7,859 SF Available at $6.00 - $7.00 Net

73

Property Type General Office
Bldg Size 40,129 SF
Status Existing
Year Built 1893

Building Class C
Stories 3
Typical Floor 12,666 /SF
Parking Spaces 60
Parking Ratio - -
Tenancy Multi-Tenant

Core Factor
Elevators
Parcel # 123-322923410125

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate

1 101 2,617 2,617 2,617 $7.00 Net

2 200 2,324 2,324 2,324 $6.00 Net

2 202 1,619 1,619 1,619 $7.00 Net
The current tenant is still in the space on a 60 day notice agreement.

3 301 713 713 713 $7.00 Net

3 321 586 586 586 $6.00 Net

Land Area 1.00 Ac.
Zoning 1-1
Sublease No

% Occupied 86.23%

Available SF 7,859 SF
Max Contig 2,617 SF
Min Divisible 586 SF
Rental Rate $6.00 - $7.00 Net
Sale Price Not for Sale
Price/SF Not for Sale

Operating Exp/SF $7.25 ISF
Taxes/SF - -

Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term
Office Yes Now

Office Yes Now
Office No 60 Days
Office No 11/1/2014

Office Yes Now

Listing Company Ludeman Real Estate Inc. - Larry Ludeman (612) 872-6999

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com

Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.

Prepared By: Jacob Gerads

Page 85 of 123



Roseridge - 1611 Co Rd BW 74

Roseville, MN 55113-5021 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
38,472 SF Class B Office - General Bldg 15,711 SF Available at $8.00 NNN

ROSERIDGE

Recently remodeled as of March 2012. New elevator as of end of November 2013. 600-9,000 sq ft available. Will build to suit. NNN Lease.
Operating Expenses include janitorial services. Great central location, 15 minutes from both downtown. Located on County Rd B just off Snelling
Ave. and Highway 36. Close proximity to 35W. Restaurants and shopping centers nearby. Amenities: Ample FREE parking, Building Conference
Room, Building Break and Vending Room.

Property Type General Office Land Area 2.88 Ac.
Bldg Size 38,472 SF Zoning Community Business
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built 1980 % Occupied 59.16%
Building Class B Available SF 15,711 SF
Stories 3 Max Contig 3,417 SF
Typical Floor 12,284 /SF Min Divisible 646 SF
Parking Spaces 202 Rental Rate $8.00 NNN
Parking Ratio 5.25 /1000 SF Sale Price Not for Sale
Tenancy Multi-Tenant Price/SF Not for Sale
Core Factor 19% Operating Exp/SF $6.04 /SF
Elevators 1 Taxes/SF $2.97 ISF

Parcel # 123-092923440010

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term

1 102 1,884 1,884 1,884 $8.00 NNN Office Yes Now
Nice first floor space with a sink. Private offices and open area.
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

Roseville, MN 55113-1352 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
65,000 SF Class A Office - Medical Bldg 11,530 SF Available at $8.00 - $16.00 Net

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate
for lower level suites, taxes are $9.23 psf, ops are $2.99 psf
Lower Leve Mult. Suites 8,428 8,428 200 $8.00 Net

Space Type

Vacant

Yes

Occupancy

Now

76

Term

Listing Company Colliers International/Minneapolis-St Paul - Louis Suarez (952) 837-3061 / Brian Bruggeman (952) 837-3079
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Brighton Business Center - 888 Co Rd D W 77

New Brighton, MN 55112-7593 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
13,200 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 6,419 SF Available at $12.00 - $16.00 Gross

Property Type General Office Land Area 0.74 Ac.
Bldg Size 13,200 SF Zoning B-4
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built 1971 % Occupied 51.37%
Building Class C Available SF 6,419 SF
Stories 2 Max Contig 1,956 SF
Typical Floor 6,650 /SF Min Divisible 466 SF
Parking Spaces 37 Rental Rate $12.00 - $16.00 Gross
Parking Ratio 2.78 /1000 SF Sale Price Not for Sale
Tenancy Multi-Tenant Price/SF Not for Sale
Core Factor Operating Exp/SF - -
Elevators 0 Taxes/SF - -

Parcel # 123-323023340027

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div  Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term
1 100 466 1,921 466 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

1 100/108/106 1,921 1,921 466 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

1 106 870 1,336 870 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

1 106/100 1,336 1,921 466 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

1 108 585 1,051 585 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

1 108/100 1,051 1,921 466 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

2 212 536 536 536 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office Yes Now

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com
Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.

Prepared By: Jacob Gerads
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Brighton Business Center - 888 CoRdD W

New Brighton, MN 55112-7593 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
13,200 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 6,419 SF Available at $12.00 - $16.00 Gross

Floor Unit SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type
3 303 644 644 644 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office
-C; 306 1,956 1,956 1,956 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross Office
3 306 1,362 1,362 1,362 $12.00 - $16.00 Gross

Vacant

Yes

Yes

Yes

77

Occupancy Term
Now

Now

Listing Company KW Commercial Midwest - Kevin Peck (651) 262-1030

Fort Inc - www.operationfort.com
Information obtained from sources deemed reliable. While considered accurate, we make no guarantee, warranty or representation.
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Automatic Systems Building - 2400 Co Rd D W 8

Roseville, MN 55113 | Ramsey County | Northeast Market
15,000 SF Class C Office - General Bldg 2,125 SF Available at $11.00 NNN

~ INDOOR PARKING included in the lease; 2 spaces per leased suite ~ Rare vacancies and the on-site owner will remodel to suit ~ Pylon signage
on West County Road D ~ Quiet building; other tenant's include a Law Firm, CPA, Municipal Controls and a Chiropractor ~ Suite 100 is 1,200
"usable" square feet and has a private entrance to the outside ~ Suite 120 is 925 "usable" square feet with 2 privates, conference room and
reception area, etc.

Property Type General Office Land Area 1.25 Ac.
Bldg Size 15,000 SF Zoning RM-3
Status Existing Sublease No
Year Built 1979 % Occupied 85.83%
Building Class C Available SF 2,125 SF
Stories 1 Max Contig 1,200 SF
Typical Floor 7,500 /SF Min Divisible 925 SF
Parking Spaces 32 Rental Rate $11.00 NNN
Parking Ratio 2.40 /1000 SF Sale Price Not for Sale
Tenancy Multi-Tenant Price/SF Not for Sale
Core Factor Operating Exp/SF $3.80 /SF
Elevators Taxes/SF $3.20 /SF

Parcel # 123-052923210002

Floor Unit  SF Avail Max Contig Min Div Lease Rate Space Type Vacant Occupancy Term
1 100 1,200 1,200 925 $11.00 NNN Office Yes 4/15/2014 3-5
Great small office suite with private both an interior and exterior private entrance. First time available in the last 22 years. Rates are based on
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